CH \$565.00 793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AXIA ACQUISITION CORPORATION		09/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	2929 Arch Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19104		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	793165	AMES
Registration Number:	804603	AMES
Registration Number:	804868	AMES
Registration Number:	2837824	AMES
Registration Number:	2797019	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	2775006	EASYCLEAN
Registration Number:	5170974	EASYROLL
Registration Number:	2781520	FEATHER-LITE
Registration Number:	2816307	MAXIZOOKA
Registration Number:	4640303	MAXXBOX
Registration Number:	2797020	MINIZOOKA
Registration Number:	2817212	MUDRUNNER
Registration Number:	3589151	POWER ASSIST
Registration Number:	5056087	QUICKBOX
Registration Number:	3902904	RENT THE BEST OWN THE BEST
Registration Number:	2199221	TAPEMASTER
Registration Number:	2785831	TAPETECH
Registration Number:	4454083	TAPETECH
Registration Number:	4454085	TAPETECH
		TRADEMARK

TIVADE MAIN

900421868 REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0326

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4900907	WIZARD
Registration Number:	3354668	XTENDER
Registration Number:	4579415	XTENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kansley@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Kareem Ansley
Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon
Address Line 2: 100 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185081-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - LBC_Ames#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - LBC_Ames#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - LBC_Ames#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - LBC_Ames#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC (the "Administrative Agent") for itself and for the other Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks referenced therein, including such Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

AXIA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: David Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS]

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
AMES	US	72/188,714	3/16/1964	793165	7/27/1965	Registered
AMES	US	72/188,070	3/6/1964	804603	3/1/1966	Registered
AMES	US	72/188,071	3/6/1964	804868	3/1/1966	Registered
AMES & DESIGN	US	76/449,287	9/13/2002	2837824	5/4/2004	Registered
BAZOOKA	US	76/449,280	9/13/2002	2797019	12/23/2003	Registered
EASYCLEAN	US	76/449,039	9/13/2002	2775006	10/21/2003	Registered
EASYROLL	US	87/146,861	8/22/2016	5170974	3/28/2017	Registered
FEATHER-LITE	US	76/449,041	9/13/2002	2781520	11/11/2003	Registered
MAXIZOOKA	US	76/449,042	9/13/2002	2816307	2/24/2004	Registered
MAXXBOX	US	86/230,361	3/24/2014	4640303	11/18/2014	Registered
MINIZOOKA	US	76/449,286	9/13/2002	2797020	12/23/2003	Registered
MUDRUNNER	US	78/197,464	12/23/2002	2817212	2/24/2004	Registered
POWER ASSIST	US	78/910,553	6/16/2006	3589151	3/10/2009	Registered
QUICKBOX	US	86/796,979	10/23/2015	5056087	10/4/2016	Registered
RENT THE BEST OWN THE BEST	US	77/911,037	1/13/2010	3902904	1/11/2011	Registered
TAPEMASTER	US	75/137,089	7/22/1996	2199221	10/27/1998	Registered
ТАРЕТЕСН	US	76/449,282	9/13/2002	2785831	11/25/2003	Registered
TAPETECH	US	85/914,850	4/25/2013	4454083	12/24/2013	Registered
TAPETECH & DESIGN	US	85/914,858	4/25/2013	4454085	12/24/2013	Registered
WIZARD	US	86/647,737	6/1/2015	4900907	2/16/2016	Registered
XTENDER	US	78/910,571	6/16/2006	3354668	12/11/2007	Registered
XTENDER	US	86/135,677	12/5/2013	4579415	8/5/2014	Registered

RECORDED: 09/21/2017

#3358524 v. 2